
Structure layer from Missoula County GIS

Monture Cabin

179

WOODWORTH

LOST HORSE

MONTURE

BIG WATERS RANCH

BLANCHARD CREEK

ELBOW

SKILLY

83

SPERRY
GRADE

200

GR IZ Z L
Y

S PERRY GRADE

VANNOY

CLEARWATER JUNCTI O

N

ACCESS

SCOTTY
BROWN

BRIDGE

HO
RS

ES
HO

E H
ILL

S

WESTGATE

YOUNDER

LIT
TLE SH A NLEY

CR
EEK

BIG SKY
LAKE

ELBOW

SU
NS

ET
HIL

L

PERIMETER

LOSTPRA IRIECREEK

RIVER WATCH

EMERALD LAKE

CO
TT

ON
WO

OD
 LA

KE
S

COTTONWOOD LAKES

CHAMBERLAIN
CREEK

POTCAKE

EL
BO

W 
LA

KE

BLACK

LA
K

E

UPSATA LAKE

UP
SA

TA
 LA

KE

SOUTHGATE

BOYD RANCH
BO

YD
 R

AN
CH

BO
YD

 R
AN

CH

SCOTTY BROWN BRID
GE

LOST HORSE

CUTOFF

BL
AC

K
CA

NY
ON

MONTANA VIEW

CAMP UTMOST

SALMON COVE

ANTHONY

BUS RICHARDS

MENDOSA

BLUE GRASS

RAINBOW RUN

KAYLEE

BITTERROOTDOUBLE ARROW

LITTLE SHANLEY CREEK

PEARSON CREEK

ELBOW

LOST PRAIRIE CREEK

UPSATA LAKE CAMPGROUND

990
978

870
832

816
774

734
692

654
614574534494

454
432

308
340388

410

212
180

392

44197

43364

4337643438
43474

43656 43688
43719

43946
44071

211141
155 197

796

939

1321

331

551

2391 2446

42722

43644 44458

107 110

898

305
1195

166
196216

270
290310

818
811

733 695
667

1112

2560

2549
2568

2461

2525

47731

48255
48305

107
257

333
391 405463

521
589

721 655
669

703759785
873

935
1011

10631115
11671219

1267

1415
1377
1309

1801

722
714
706698

690
266

248 222

2328

2462
2424

2236
21682144

2120

168

273
215

187
159131

2061
2049

2046

2037
2013

2003

1933
1923

150

931
973
1027

1087960

15535

15765
15825

15935

15653

15637
15621

15611

15019
15464

15562

15782
15794

15800
15860

12922

6380

6550

6600
6500 7100

6070

1722

1714

2752

1708
1700

5980 5901

2130

49437

1444

1422

1401

24242438
2430

2329

2433

2419

15465

44962

44750
44676

45226

43730

44601

43640

43333

43477

46466

45456

45700

47483

47511

47208 47630

2393
2387

2379
2369 2365

2357

2351

2415
2411

2407

2403
2399 2395

2175

2472

2632

48393

2127

1877

1874

1589

1530

1500

1484

1458

45225

177

961

1472

15612

1930

48455

1080246

43960

1111

7645

2259

250
246139

227

43360

1899

44299

44649
44597

1470

15615

47497

43028

13442
13405

13320

13419

13025

13430

13055
13012

12901
19401

12725

40041

44101

769

45625

1273

1872

26762197

2478

962

14162

256

1380

15500

144

0

0

0
0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0 0
0

900

15530

0

0

0
0

0

0

15940

0

43526

25-A

246

16

25

16
6

27

405

Monture
Hill

Blacktail
Mountain

Blanchard Creek

Lob
e

Cree
k

Lost Horse

Creek

Sh
ou

p
Cr

eek

Mo
ntu

re
Cr

eek

East ForkSpread Creek

Chamberlain
Creek

Clearwater
River

Ba
rbo

ur
Di

tch

Sh
an

le y
Cr

eek

Warre
n

Cree
k

Cl
ear

wa
ter

Riv
er

Fish
Creek

Cottonwood

Creek
Dry Cottonwood Creek

Clearwater

River

Fish
Creek

Clearwater
River

Clearwater
River

McCabe
Cree

k

Clearwater River

Woodchuck Canyon
Cedar Falls

Ditch

Dunham

Creek Ditch

Cave
Creek

Pearson
Creek

Spring Creek

Dunham
Creek

Lo
st 

Cr
eek

DickCreek

Falls
Creek

Black Canyon Creek

Lost Prairie Creek

Pe
ars

on
C r

eek

Clearwater River

Spread
Creek

North Fork

Blanchard Creek

Shoup Creek

Hoyt
Creek

Lit
tle

Sha
nle

y C
ree

k

BlackfootRiver

Bla
ckf

oot
Riv

er

Shoup
Lake

LynnReservoir
RiceLake

Bandy
Reservoir

Upsa
ta

Lak
e

Mud
Lake

James
Lake

La
hr

ity
La

ke

Big Sky
Lake

Elbow
Lake

HarpersLake

Blanchard
Lake

CottLake

Tote
 Road

Lake

Salmon
Lake

Jones
Lake

T 16 N
R 15 W

T 16 N
R 14 W

T 16 N
R 13 W T 16 N

R 12 W

T 15 N
R 15 W

T 15 N
R 14 W

T 15 N
R 13 W

T 15 N
R 12 W

T 14 N
R 15 W

T 14 N
R 14 W

DP-150

DP-160

DP-170

DP-157

DP-163

H-19

H-17

H-16

H-18

H-20

H-21

1960

615

305

44935

40368

6670
7194

7675

7645

650

1878

202

1320

1589

208

836

38000

1868

954

104

3643

210
513 619

313

4530465
75

604

103 217

309

218

505
511

115
301

309
314

304

105

211

1457

679

15525

15894900

700

925

1446

100
351

1661

7600

536

731

201

3890

2291

43800

1786

2232

40737

4074040374

669

1990

1535

1684

1685

32

750

2381

3644

6618

10551079

7098

511

36483

602

1230

18371838

403

101

317
616

313
203

114

308

1453

399

509

510

102

40739

1027

6674

3647

3209

7304

209
211

194

200
229

515

3911

7510

130

205

311

486

41753

207

4390

113°8'0"W

113°8'0"W

113°9'0"W

113°9'0"W

113°10'0"W

113°10'0"W

113°11'0"W

113°11'0"W

113°12'0"W

113°12'0"W

113°13'0"W

113°13'0"W

113°14'0"W

113°14'0"W

113°15'0"W

113°15'0"W

113°16'0"W

113°16'0"W

113°17'0"W

113°17'0"W

113°18'0"W

113°18'0"W

113°19'0"W

113°19'0"W

113°20'0"W

113°20'0"W

113°21'0"W

113°21'0"W

113°22'0"W

113°22'0"W

113°23'0"W

113°23'0"W

113°24'0"W

113°24'0"W

113°25'0"W

113°25'0"W

113°26'0"W

113°26'0"W
47

°8
'0"

N

47
°8

'0"
N

47
°7

'0"
N

47
°7

'0"
N

47
°6

'0"
N

47
°6

'0"
N

47
°5

'0"
N

47
°5

'0"
N

47
°4

'0"
N

47
°4

'0"
N

47
°3

'0"
N

47
°3

'0"
N

47
°2

'0"
N

47
°2

'0"
N

47
°1

'0"
N

47
°1

'0"
N

47
°0

'0"
N

47
°0

'0"
N

)( Division Break

ÑÕ Repeater
Retardant/Mud Pit

!B Dip Site
! Drop Point

Unimproved Landing Area
â Helispot

Lookout
ÑÜ Staging Area
ÑØ Water Source

! AddressStructurePoint
2 2y y y Road as Completed Line

ééééé Fire Break Planned or Incomplete
! ! ! ! ! Planned Secondary Line

0 1 2 3 40.5
Miles

.
MT-LNF-1464

RICE RIDGE FIRE

Date Created: 8/31/2017
 9:08:59 PM

Ovando

Evacuation and Structure Map
Seeley Detail SOUTH


